GROUP – Z-ECM COMPONENTS

©
 Z

u
ri

ch

Z-ECM IMPACT2

February 7, 2019 Annual results 2018 41

1 Sensitivities are best estimate and linear, i.e. will vary depending on prevailing market conditions at the time. Z-ECM is calibrated at 99.95% Value at Risk (equivalent to an ‘AA’ rating); SST is
calibrated at 99.0% Expected Shortfall.

2 The impact of the changes to the required capital is approximated and takes into account market and insurance risks.
3 Credit Spreads (CS) include mortgages and including/excluding Euro sovereign spreads. Z-ECM sensitivity is net of profit sharing with policyholders.

Solvency ratios resilient to market movements

SST IMPACT2

CS excl. Euro sovereign  +100 bps3

USD appreciation +10%

Actual value as of HY-18

Credit spreads  +100 bps3

Equities +20%

Interest rate +100 bps

Interest rate -100 bps

Equities -20%

135%

141%

122%

137%

138%

131%

119%

124%

GROUP – SOLVENCY RATIO SENSITIVITIES1

Equities +20%

Actual value as of FY-17

Interest rate +100 bps

CS excl. Euro sovereign  +100 bps3

Credit spreads  +100 bps3

Interest rate -100 bps

USD appreciation +10%

209%Equities -20%

195%

216%

197%

223%

221%

189%

222%

©
 Z

u
ri

ch

February 7, 2019 Annual results 2018 42

1 Maturity profile based on first call dates for subordinated debt and maturity date for senior debt (until 2028).

Low average debt cost and balanced maturity profile

6.9 6.8

3.8
5.2

FY-17

10.8

FY-18

12.0

Average debt

cost (%)
2017 2018

Senior 1.3% 1.4%

Subordinated 5.1% 4.9%

Total 3.7% 3.5%

Senior Subordinated

GROUP – DEBT

DEBT (USDbn) AND AVERAGE DEBT COST (%) MATURITY PROFILE (USDbn)1

0.5
0.3

0.4

1.6

1.1

1.1

0.3

1.9

1.0

1.0

0.3

0.6

0.5

0.2

0.8

2019 2022 20242020 20252021 2023 2026 2027 2028

1.5

0.7

2.2

1.6

2.0

1.8

Senior Subordinated

Commentary

©
 Z

u
ri

ch

Page 3: Key messages

February 7, 2019 Annual results 2018 44

COMMENTARY

Full year 2018 results show very strong performance in a challenging market and claims environment, with the business operating profit (BOP) up 20% on a headline basis. The results

position the Group to deliver fully on the targets for the 2017 to 2019 plan period, with progress across all areas of the business both from a financial, as well as from a strategic perspective.

BOPAT ROE was 12.1% in the year on a reported basis.

The Group’s Life business delivered an excellent performance, with growth across all regions reflecting the success of the Group’s strategy of focusing on protection and unit-linked